OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

U.S. Office of Government Ethics; 5 C.F.R. part 2634 | Form Approved: OMB No. (3209-0001)

Report Type: Annual
Y ear (Annual Report only): 2022
Date of Appointment/Termination: 06/19/2022

Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF
GOVERNMENT ETHICS
*

Preventing Conflicts of Interest
in the Executive Branch

Filer's Information

Last Name First Name Ml

Position

Agency

Griffis Kevin C

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR FOR COMM

CDC/ATSDR

Other Federal Government Positions Held During the Preceding 12 Months:

Name of Congressional Committee Considering Nomination (Nominees only):

Not Applicable

Filer's Certification - | certify that the statements | have made in this report are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge: (eSigned in EPATS)

Signature:
Kevin C. Griffis

Date:
6/1/2023

Agency Ethics Official’s Opinion — On the basis of information contained in this report,
(subject to any comments below) (eSigned in EPATS)

| conclude that the filer isin compliance with applicable laws and regulations

Signature: Date:
Sylana Tramble 12/22/2023
Other Review Conducted By: (eSgnedin EPATS)

Signature: Date:
Dorretha B. Turner 12/21/2023
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certification (if required):

Signature: Date:

Comments of Reviewing Officials:

Initial Technical Review Date: 6/9/23; Spouse employer: Meta; Annual Ethics Training completed; SOD on file.; No conflict found with the report; Reviewed by DBT
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 1

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 1: Filer's Positions Held Outside United States Gover nment

# |Organization Name City/State Organization Type

Position Held

From

To

1. |Centene Corporation St. Louis, MO Multinational Corporation

Vice President, Strategic
Communications

02/01/2019

05/31/2022

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 2

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 2: Filer's Employment Assetsand Income

#

Description

EIF

Value

Income Type

Income Amount

1

Centene Corporation Compensation

N/A

$100,001 - $250,000

Salary

$201,109.96

Centene Fidelity 401-K

$100,001 - $250,000

None (or less than $201)

FID FDRM BLND 2040 T: Centene Fidelity 401-K

$100,001 - $250,000

None (or less than $201)

Rollover IRA

None (or less than $1,001)

None (or less than $201)

MCMCXX MFS Money Market: Rollover IRA

None (or less than $1,001)

None (or less than $201)

TD Ameritrade IRA

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

FDIC Insured Deposit Account

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

CNC Centene Corporation Stock

$15,001 - $50,000

None (or less than $201)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 3

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 3: Filer's Employment Agreements and Arrangements

#

Employer or Party

City/State

Statusand Terms

Date

1

Centene Corporation

St. Louis, MO

Defined compensation plan (401-K) ended upon separation from the company

02/01/2019

Centene Corporation

St. Louis, MO

| forfeited unvested stock upon separation from the company

02/01/2019

10.

11.

12.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 4

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 4: Filer's Sour ces of Compensation Exceeding $5,000in a Y ear

# |Source Name City/State Brief Description of Duties

1

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 5

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets and Income

# |Description EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount

1. |Meta Platforms Annual Salary N/A |$250,001 - $500,000 Salary

2. |Meta Platforms Bonus (cash) N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 Bonus

3. |Meta Platforms Inc. bonus (FB RSUs stock) N/A |$50,001 - $100,000 Capital Gains $50,001 - $100,000

4. |Meta Platforms 401K N $100,001 - $250,000 None (or less than $201)

5. |92204E886 Vanguard Target 2045: Meta Platforms Inc. N $100,001 - $250,000 None (or less than $201)
401K

6. |Spouse's Rollover IRA N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

7. |SPAXX Fidelity Governmetn Money Market: Rollover IRA N None (or less than $1,001) None (or less than $201)

8. |CBMSX Allspring C&B Mid Cap Valued FD instl: Rollover N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
IRA

9. |EWU Ishares TR MSCI UK ETF New: Rollover IRA N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

10. | FIOFX Fidelity Freedom Index 2045 Investor: Rollover IRA [N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

11. |HEZU Ishares Currency Hedged MSCI Eurozone ETF: N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
Rollover IRA

12. |ICLN Ishares TR GL Clean ENE ETF: Rollover IRA N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

13. |JCVIX John Hancock Classic Value Cl: Rollover IRA N None (or less than $1,001) None (or less than $201)

14. |JRSIX Janus Henderson U.S. Managed Volatility I: Rollover |N $15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)
IRA

15. | MADCX Blackrock Emerging Markets FD Inc INSL: Rollover |N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
IRA

16. | SGOIX First Eagle Overseas Class I: Rollover IRA N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

17. | SPLG SPDR Portfolio S&P 500 ETF: Rollover IRA N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

18. |[UMLGX Columbia Select LRG Cap Growth Class I: Rollover |N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
IRA

19. |USLIX John Hancock US GLBL Leaders Growth Class I: N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
Rollover IRA

20. | VDC Vanguard World FDS Vanguard Consumer Staples N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

ETF: Rollover IRA
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 5

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets and Income

#

Description

EIF

Value

Income Type

Income Amount

1

VDE Vanguard Energy Index Fund: Rollover IRA

None (or less than $1,001)

None (or less than $201)

VFIFX Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Invt: Rollover IRA

N

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

VHT Vanguard Health Care ETF: Rollover IRA

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

VOO Vanguard Index Fund S&P 500 ETF USD: Rollover
IRA

N

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

VT Vanguard Intl Equity Index FDS TT Wrld ST ETF:
Rollover IRA

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

VTHR Vanguard Scottsdale FDS Vanguard Russ3000 IDX
FD ETF SHS: Rollover

N

None (or less than $1,001)

None (or less than $201)

VWO Vanguard Intl Equity Index FTSE EMR MKT ETF:
Rollover IRA

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

Spouse SEP IRA

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

URFFX USAA Target Retirement Fund 2050 Retail: Spouse
SEP IRA

N

$1,001 - $15,000

None (or less than $201)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 6

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 6: Other Assetsand |ncome

# |Description EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount

1. |Rental Property N/A |$500,001 - $1,000,000 Rent or Royalties $5,001 - $15,000

2. |FZFXX Fidelity Treasury Money Market Fund: Revocable N/A [None (or less than $1,001) None (or less than $201)
Trust

3. |ABNB Airbnb Common Stock: Revocable Trust N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

4. |FCTFX Fidelity Calfornia Muncipal Income: Revocable Trust |N $1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

5. |FFNOX Fidelity Multi-asset Index Fund: Revocable Trust N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)

6. |FREL Fidelity MSCI Real Estate Index Fund ETF: N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
Revocable Trust

7. |FZILX Fidelity Zero International Index: Revocable Trust N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)

8. |FZROX Fidelity Zero Total Market Index: Revocable Trust N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)

9. |IAGG ISHARES International Aggregate Bond: Revocable |N/A |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
Trust

10. |SPYX SPDR SER TR SPDR S&P ETF: Revocable Trust N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)

11. |SQ Square Inc.: Revocable Trust N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

12. |SUNL Sunlight Financial Holdings N/A [None (or less than $1,001) None (or less than $201)

13. | T AT&T Inc. Coom USD1: Revocable Trust N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

14. |[VCITX Vanguard CA Long TRM Tax XMPT Investor CL N/A [$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

15. |VFIAX Vanguard : Revocable 500 Index Admiral: Revocable |[N/A  [$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
Trust

16. |VTEB Vanguard Municipal Bond Fund: Revocable Trust N/A [$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

17. [VOO Vanguard Index Funds S&P 500 ETF USD: Revocable [N/A  [$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
Trust

18. |VTHR Vanguard Scottsdale FDA Vanguard Russ3000 IDX |N/A [$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)
FD ETF SHS: Revocable Trust

19. | Microsoft Stock N/A |$50,001 - $100,000 Dividends $201 - $1,000

20. |529 Plan 1 N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 6

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 6: Other Assetsand Income

# |Description EIF | Value Income Type Income Amount

1. [Virginia 529, 2036: 529 Plan 1 N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

2. |Virginia 529, ESG Core Equity: 529 Plan 1 N/A [$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

3. |529 Plan 2 N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

4. |Virginia 529, Total Stock Market Index: 529 Plan 2 N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

5. |Virginia 529, Total Bond Market Index: 529 Plan 2 N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

6. |Virginia 529, Real Estate Investment Trust Index: 529 Plan 2 [N/A |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

7. |Vanguard CA Long-term Tax Exempt Fund Investor Shares [N/A |$15,001 - $50,000 None (or less than $201)

8. |Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral Shares N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

9. |Meta Platforms Stock N/A  ]$100,001 - $250,000 None (or less than $201)

10. | Treasury |-Bonds N/A |$50,001 - $100,000 None (or less than $201)

11. [Marcus Savings N/A |$50,001 - $100,000 Interest $201 - $1,000

12. |Marcus CDs N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

13. |Wealthfront Savings N/A |$100,001 - $250,000 Interest $201 - $1,000

14. |Wells Fargo Savings N/A |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

15. ¥VBD Warner Bros Discovery Inc COM SER A: Revocable |N/A |None (or less than $1,001) None (or less than $201)
rust

16. INSRIX Northern Global Sustainability Index N/A  |$1,001 - $15,000 None (or less than $201)

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Instructions for Part 7

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 7: Transactions

#

Description

Type

Date

Amount

1

None

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Instructions for Part 8

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 8: Liabilities

#

Creditor Name

Type

Amount

Year Incurred

Rate

Term

1

LoanCare TIAA

Mortgage

$250,001 - $500,000

2015

3.25

10-year

Delta Credit Union

Car Loan

$15,001 - $50,000

2022

4.38

5-year

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

Instructions for Part 9

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.

Filer's Name

Page Number

Griffis, Kevin C

Part 9: Giftsand Travel Reimbur sements

# |Source Name

City/State

Brief Description

Value

1. |None

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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