OGE Form 278e (Updated Nov. 2021) (Expires 11/30/24)

U.S. Office of Government Ethics; 5 C.F.R. part 2634 | Form Approved: OMB No. (3209-0001)

Report Type:	Ânnual
Year (Annual Report only):	2022
Date of Appointment/Termination:	06/19/2022



# Executive Branch Personnel Public Financial Disclosure Report (OGE Form 278e)

Filer's Information								
Last Name	First Name	MI	Position	Agency				
Griffis	Kevin	С	ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR FOR COMM	CDC/ATSDR				
ther Federal Government Positions Held During the Preceding 12 Months:								
Name of Congressional Committee Consi	dering Nomination (Non	ninees only):						
Not Applicable								
Filer's Certification - I certify that the state	ements I have made in th	is report are true, c	complete and correct to the best of my knowledge: (e	Signed in EPATS)				
Signature:			Date:					
Kevin C. Griffis			6/1/2023					
Agency Ethics Official's Opinion – On th (subject to any comments below) (eSigned		ntained in this repo	ort, I conclude that the filer is in compliance with app	plicable laws and regulations				
Signature:			Date:					
Sylana Tramble			12/22/2023					
Other Review Conducted By: (eSigned in E.	PATS)		•					
Signature:			Date:					
Dorretha B. Turner			12/21/2023					
U.S. Office of Government Ethics Certific	cation (if required):							
Signature:			Date:					
Comments of Paviaging Officials								
Comments of Reviewing Officials:								
Initial Technical Review Date: 6/9/23; Spouse employer: Meta; Annual Ethics Training completed; SOD on file.; No conflict found with the report; Reviewed by DBT								

Fil	er's Name				Page Number					
Gr	iffis, Kevin C				<u> </u>					
Part 1: Filer's Positions Held Outside United States Government										
#	Organization Name	rganization Name City/State Organization Type Position Held								
1.	Centene Corporation	St. Louis, MO	Multinational Corporation	Vice President, Strategic Communications	02/01/2019	05/31/2022				
2.										
3.										
4.										
5.										
6.										
7.										
8.										
9.										
10.										
11.										
12.										
13.										
14.										
15.										
16.										
17.										
18.										
19.										
20.										

Filer's Name	Page Number
Griffis, Kevin C	

	Part 2: Filer's Employment Assets and Income						
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount		
1.	Centene Corporation Compensation	N/A	\$100,001 - \$250,000	Salary	\$201,109.96		
2.	Centene Fidelity 401-K	N	\$100,001 - \$250,000		None (or less than \$201)		
3.	FID FDRM BLND 2040 T: Centene Fidelity 401-K	N	\$100,001 - \$250,000		None (or less than \$201)		
4.	Rollover IRA	N	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)		
5.	MCMCXX MFS Money Market: Rollover IRA	N	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)		
6.	TD Ameritrade IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
7.	FDIC Insured Deposit Account	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
8.	CNC Centene Corporation Stock	N	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)		
9.							
10.							
11.							
12.							
13.							
14.							
15.							
16.							
17.							
18.							
19.							
20.							

No	te: This is a public form. L	o not include accor	unt numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information	n.	
	er's Name			Page Number	
Gri	iffis, Kevin C				
Pa	rt 3: Filer's Employm	ent Agreements a	and Arrangements		
#	Employer or Party City/State Status and Terms				
1.	Centene Corporation	St. Louis, MO	Defined compensation plan (401-K) ended upon separation from the company	02/01/2	019
2.	Centene Corporation	St. Louis, MO	I forfeited unvested stock upon separation from the company	02/01/2	019
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.					
12.					

		ie account numbers	s, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for r							
File	er's Name			Page Number						
Gri	riffis, Kevin C									
Pa	Part 4: Filer's Sources of Compensation Exceeding \$5,000 in a Year									
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description of Duties							
1.										
2.										
3.										
4.										
5.										
6.										
7.										
8.										
9.										
10.										
11.										
12.										
13.										
14.										
15.										
16.										
17.										
18.										
19.										
20.										

Filer's Name	Page Number
Griffis, Kevin C	
Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets and Income	

Pa	Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets and Income							
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount			
1.	Meta Platforms Annual Salary	N/A	\$250,001 - \$500,000	Salary				
2.	Meta Platforms Bonus (cash)	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Bonus				
3.	Meta Platforms Inc. bonus (FB RSUs stock)	N/A	\$50,001 - \$100,000	Capital Gains	\$50,001 - \$100,000			
4.	Meta Platforms 401K	N	\$100,001 - \$250,000		None (or less than \$201)			
5.	92204E886 Vanguard Target 2045: Meta Platforms Inc. 401K	N	\$100,001 - \$250,000		None (or less than \$201)			
6.	Spouse's Rollover IRA	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
7.	SPAXX Fidelity Governmetn Money Market: Rollover IRA	N	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)			
8.	CBMSX Allspring C&B Mid Cap Valued FD instl: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
9.	EWU Ishares TR MSCI UK ETF New: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
10.	FIOFX Fidelity Freedom Index 2045 Investor: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
11.	HEZU Ishares Currency Hedged MSCI Eurozone ETF: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
12.	ICLN Ishares TR GL Clean ENE ETF: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
13.	JCVIX John Hancock Classic Value Cl: Rollover IRA	N	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)			
14.	JRSIX Janus Henderson U.S. Managed Volatility I: Rollover IRA	N	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)			
15.	MADCX Blackrock Emerging Markets FD Inc INSL: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
16.	SGOIX First Eagle Overseas Class I: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
17.	SPLG SPDR Portfolio S&P 500 ETF: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
18.	UMLGX Columbia Select LRG Cap Growth Class I: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
19.	USLIX John Hancock US GLBL Leaders Growth Class I: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
20.	VDC Vanguard World FDS Vanguard Consumer Staples ETF: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			

Filer's Name	Page Number
Griffis, Kevin C	

	Part 5: Spouse's Employment Assets and Income						
#		EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount		
1.	VDE Vanguard Energy Index Fund: Rollover IRA	N	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)		
2.	VFIFX Vanguard Target Retirement 2050 Invt: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
3.	VHT Vanguard Health Care ETF: Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
4.	IRA TOTAL TO	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
5.	Rollover IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
6.	FD ETF SHS: Rollover		None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)		
7.	Rollover IRA		\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
8.	Spouse SEP IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
9.	URFFX USAA Target Retirement Fund 2050 Retail: Spouse SEP IRA	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
10.							
11.							
12.							
13.							
14.							
15.							
16.							
17.							
18.							
19.							
20.							

- <u> </u>	<u> </u>	•	
Filer's Name			Page Number
Griffis, Kevin C			

Gri	Griffis, Kevin C						
Part 6: Other Assets and Income							
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount		
1.	Rental Property	N/A	\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Rent or Royalties	\$5,001 - \$15,000		
2.	FZFXX Fidelity Treasury Money Market Fund: Revocable Trust	N/A	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)		
3.	ABNB Airbnb Common Stock: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
4.	FCTFX Fidelity Calfornia Muncipal Income: Revocable Trust	N	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
5.	FFNOX Fidelity Multi-asset Index Fund: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)		
6.	FREL Fidelity MSCI Real Estate Index Fund ETF: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
7.	FZILX Fidelity Zero International Index: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)		
8.	FZROX Fidelity Zero Total Market Index: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)		
9.	IAGG ISHARES International Aggregate Bond: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
10.	SPYX SPDR SER TR SPDR S&P ETF: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)		
11.	SQ Square Inc.: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
12.	SUNL Sunlight Financial Holdings	N/A	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)		
13.	T AT&T Inc. Coom USD1: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
14.	VCITX Vanguard CA Long TRM Tax XMPT Investor CL	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
15.	VFIAX Vanguard : Revocable 500 Index Admiral: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
16.	VTEB Vanguard Municipal Bond Fund: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
17.	VOO Vanguard Index Funds S&P 500 ETF USD: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
18.	VTHR Vanguard Scottsdale FDA Vanguard Russ3000 IDX FD ETF SHS: Revocable Trust	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)		
19.	Microsoft Stock	N/A	\$50,001 - \$100,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000		
20.	529 Plan 1	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)		
			l	<b>I</b>	- I		

	The is a pasie form by not include account numbers, chock addresses, or farmy member hames. See mediations to required information							
Filer's Name								
C	Griffis, Kevin C							
Part 6: Other Assets and Income								
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount			
1	Virginia 529, 2036: 529 Plan 1	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			

Pa	Part 6: Other Assets and Income							
#	Description	EIF	Value	Income Type	Income Amount			
1.	Virginia 529, 2036: 529 Plan 1	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
2.	Virginia 529, ESG Core Equity: 529 Plan 1	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
3.	529 Plan 2	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
4.	Virginia 529, Total Stock Market Index: 529 Plan 2	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
5.	Virginia 529, Total Bond Market Index: 529 Plan 2	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
6.	Virginia 529, Real Estate Investment Trust Index: 529 Plan 2	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
7.	Vanguard CA Long-term Tax Exempt Fund Investor Shares	N/A	\$15,001 - \$50,000		None (or less than \$201)			
8.	Vanguard 500 Index Fund Admiral Shares	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
9.	Meta Platforms Stock	N/A	\$100,001 - \$250,000		None (or less than \$201)			
10.	Treasury I-Bonds	N/A	\$50,001 - \$100,000		None (or less than \$201)			
11.	Marcus Savings	N/A	\$50,001 - \$100,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000			
12.	Marcus CDs	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
13.	Wealthfront Savings	N/A	\$100,001 - \$250,000	Interest	\$201 - \$1,000			
14.	Wells Fargo Savings	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
15.	WBD Warner Bros Discovery Inc COM SER A: Revocable Trust	N/A	None (or less than \$1,001)		None (or less than \$201)			
16.	NSRIX Northern Global Sustainability Index	N/A	\$1,001 - \$15,000		None (or less than \$201)			
17.								
18.								
19.								
20.								
			1	1				

Note: This is a public form. Do not include account numbers, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required information.									
	er's Name		Page Number						
	ffis, Kevin C								
	Part 7: Transactions								
	Description	Туре	Date	Amount					
1.	None								
2.									
3.									
4.									
5.									
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.									
12.									
13.									
14.									
15.									
16.									
17.									
18.									
19.									
20.									

iler's Name	include account numbers, street add				Page Number			
riffis, Kevin C								
Part 8: Liabilities								
Creditor Name	Туре	Amount	Year Incurred	Rate	Term			
LoanCare TIAA	Mortgage	\$250,001 - \$500,000	2015	3.25	10-year			
Delta Credit Union	Car Loan	\$15,001 - \$50,000	2022	4.38	5-year			
).								
2.								
3.								
l								
5.								
5.								
7.								
3.								
).								
).								

No	te: This is a public form. Do not includ	e account numbers	s, street addresses, or family member names. See instructions for required infor	nation.					
Filer's Name Page Number									
Griffis, Kevin C									
Part 9: Gifts and Travel Reimbursements									
#	Source Name	City/State	Brief Description		Value				
1.	None								
2.				-					
3.									
4.									
5.									
6.									
7.									
8.									
9.									
10.									
11.									
12.									
13.									
14.									
15.									
16.									
17.									
18.									
19.									
20.									